
1ST 189 1ST 2.324 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.395 2ND
3RD 179 3rd 2.515 3RD
4TH 177 4th 2.561 4TH
5TH 177 5th 2.601 5TH
6TH 177 6th 2.841 6TH
7TH 174 7th 2.866 7TH
8TH 173 8th 3.030 8TH
9TH 171 9th 3.146 9TH

10TH 171 10th 3.177 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.079 0 1ST 0.833 13th
2ND 50 2.240 1 2nd 0.836
3RD 50 2.487 2 3rd 0.939 25

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 0 2.048 45 0 2.196 45 0 5.105 38 0 5.597 171 10 0 3.737 15 25 12 0 0
2 Y 102 40 0 3.463 46 0 1.342 50 0 2.079 17 0 2.410 153 18 0 2.324 1 19 8 4 0 4
3 Y 103 43 0 3.792 44 0 5.916 44 0 6.225 33 0 3.157 164 16 0 4.773 19 35 21 0

4 Y 104 R,F,J 49 1 2.826 47 1 3.227 46 0 4.100 47 0 2.900 189 2 2 3.263 12 14 4 3 1 4
5 Y 105 41 0 2.318 46 0 2.254 44 0 7.023 42 1 5.760 173 8 1 4.339 16 24 11 0 0
6 Y 106 46 0 0.939 39 0 1.880 28 0 2.651 27 0 4.111 140 21 0 2.395 2 23 9 3 0 3
7 Y 107 47 0 3.978 46 0 4.949 35 0 7.657 42 0 4.806 170 12 0 5.348 21 33 20 0
8 Y 108 45 1 4.053 38 0 2.798 40 0 4.333 41 0 3.390 164 15 1 3.644 13 28 16 0
9 Y 109 45 0 0.833 31 0 3.344 5 0 2.869 35 0 3.199 116 24 0 2.561 4 28 15 1 1

10 Y 110 43 0 3.538 43 0 1.704 42 0 4.271 33 0 1.851 161 17 0 2.841 6 23 10 0 0 0
11 Y 201 45 0 3.446 41 0 4.024 40 0 4.146 42 0 3.298 168 13 0 3.729 14 27 14 0
12 Y 202 R,F 48 2 3.122 41 0 5.889 41 0 5.123 41 0 3.631 171 11 2 4.441 17 28 17 0

13 Y 203 49 1 1.708 39 0 3.843 49 1 2.818 40 0 4.338 177 5 2 3.177 10 15 5 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 49 3 1.617 47 0 4.250 46 0 3.525 47 1 2.727 189 1 4 3.030 8 9 3 4 0 2 6
15 Y 205 38 0 1.899 48 0 2.279 44 1 5.211 41 0 3.195 171 9 1 3.146 9 18 7 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 29 0 2.706 37 0 2.053 36 0 3.906 42 0 2.800 144 20 0 2.866 7 27 13 0 0
17 Y 207 50 2 2.487 42 0 2.241 44 0 2.695 43 1 2.981 179 3 3 2.601 5 8 2 2 0 3 5
18 Y 208 45 0 3.420 50 1 2.240 35 0 2.982 47 0 1.418 177 4 1 2.515 3 7 1 1 2 4 7

19 Y 209 45 0 1.981 44 0 5.729 40 0 2.551 48 1 2.461 177 6 1 3.181 11 17 6 0 0 0
20 Y 210 42 0 3.276 39 0 7.571 44 0 3.345 41 1 4.520 166 14 1 4.678 18 32 19 0
21 Y 301 40 0 0.836 28 0 4.025 28 0 8.449 37 0 6.206 133 22 0 4.879 20 42 22 0

22 Y 302 39 0 3.707 27 0 12.578 35 0 3.546 46 1 2.886 147 19 1 5.679 24 43 23 0
23 Y 303 43 0 3.280 37 0 3.026 0 0 40.000 30 0 3.685 110 25 0 12.498 25 50 25 0
24 Y 304 45 0 2.988 19 0 5.410 25 0 6.944 38 0 7.143 127 23 0 5.621 23 46 24 0

25 Y 305 48 1 3.456 44 1 7.317 44 0 5.704 38 0 5.953 174 7 2 5.608 22 29 18 0 0

7
8
9

14
15
17
18
19
23
23
24
25
27

Jarrell, JC

Hoon, Justin

Talerico, Dave

Reynolds, Chris

Ruppert, Mike

Thompson, Squirrel

Jona, Adam

Suttle, Dan

Denver, Bob

Combs, Tasha

Competitor

Brewer, Henry

Francis, Kendell

Johnson, Brad

Burgin, Tony

Turner, Chad

Greenwood, Sam

Webb, Shannon

McWhorter, Mike

Fluharty, Gary

House, Ken

Loudin, Emily

Ziems, Chris

Milhoan, Jeff

Pannell JR, William

Landrum, Christy

Francis, Kendell Milhoan, Jeff
Webb, Shannon

Ziems, Chris
Pannell JR, William

Johnson, Brad

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Francis, Kendell
Pannell JR, William

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/6/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Brewer, Henry
Loudin, Emily

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Ruppert, Mike

Fluharty, Gary
Milhoan, Jeff

Thompson, Squirrel

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Brewer, Henry

Thompson, Squirrel
Combs, Tasha

Jona, Adam
Reynolds, Chris

Ziems, Chris

45
40
46

Greenwood, Sam
Denver, Bob
Milhoan, Jeff

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Ruppert, Mike
Webb, Shannon

Combs, Tasha

Greenwood, Sam

Johnson, Brad

Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel

Ruppert, Mike

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Thompson, Squirrel
Ruppert, Mike
Brewer, Henry
Loudin, Emily
Combs, Tasha

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jona, Adam
Francis, Kendell
Fluharty, Gary

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Pannell JR, William 0 HG Pannell JR, William 0 0 0
102 LG  Fluharty, Gary 4 HG Fluharty, Gary 2 0 6
103 LG  House, Ken 0 HG House, Ken 1 0 1
104 LG  Loudin, Emily 4 HG Loudin, Emily 0 0 4
105 LG  Ziems, Chris 0 HG Ziems, Chris 0 0 0
106 LG  Milhoan, Jeff 3 HG Milhoan, Jeff 0 0 3
107 LG  Burgin, Tony 0 HG Burgin, Tony 0 0 0
108 LG  Turner, Chad 0 HG Turner, Chad 0 0 0
109 LG  Greenwood, Sam 1 HG Greenwood, Sam 8 0 9
110 LG  Webb, Shannon 0 HG 0 0 0 0
201 LG  McWhorter, Mike 0 HG McWhorter, Mike 0 0 0
202 LG  Landrum, Christy 0 HG Landrum, Christy 0 0 0
203 LG  Combs, Tasha 0 HG Combs, Tasha 0 0 0
204 LG  Brewer, Henry 6 HG Brewer, Henry 0 1 7
205 LG  Francis, Kendell 0 HG Francis, Kendell 7 2 9
206 LG  Johnson, Brad 0 HG Johnson, Brad 0 0 0
207 LG  Ruppert, Mike 5 HG Ruppert, Mike 0 0 5
208 LG  Thompson, Squirrel 7 HG Thompson, Squirrel 0 3 10
209 LG  Jona, Adam 0 HG 0 0 0 0
210 LG  Suttle, Dan 0 HG 0 0 0 0
301 LG  Denver, Bob 0 HG Denver, Bob 0 0 0
302 LG  Jarrell, JC 0 HG Jarrell, JC 0 0 0
303 LG  Hoon, Justin 0 HG Aspinall, Charlie 0 0 0
304 LG  Talerico, Dave 0 HG 0 0 0 0
305 LG  Reynolds, Chris 0 HG 0 0 0 0
306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

7/6/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1st 361 1st 2.458 1st 7
2nd 354 2nd 2.548 2nd 7
3rd 351 3rd 2.658 3rd 9
4th 349 4th 2.765 4th 11
5th 348 5th 2.831 5th 13
6th 346 6th 2.955 6th 17
7th 344 7th 2.999 7th 17
8th 338 8th 3.027 8th 17
9th 338 9th 3.073 9th 18

10th 336 10th 3.266 10th 19

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 20

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Pannell JR, William Y 3.737 4.434 4.085 14 171 152 323 12 2 26 15 0

102 Fluharty, Gary Y 2.324 2.773 2.548 2 153 177 330 11 5 13 5 0

103 House, Ken Y 4.773 3.428 4.100 15 164 180 344 7 1 22 12 0

104 Loudin, Emily Y R,F,J 3.263 2.791 3.027 8 189 162 351 3 5 11 4 0

105 Ziems, Chris Y 4.339 3.156 3.747 13 173 146 319 13 2 26 14 0

106 Milhoan, Jeff Y 2.395 3.135 2.765 4 140 164 304 14 0 18 9 0

107 Burgin, Tony Y 5.348 4.494 4.921 17 170 166 336 10 0 27 16 0

108 Turner, Chad Y 3.644 2.888 3.266 10 164 174 338 9 4 19 10 0

109 Greenwood, Sam Y 2.561 2.354 2.458 1 116 181 297 16 3 17 6 0

110  Y 2.841 DQ DQ DQ 161 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 McWhorter, Mike Y 3.729 3.304 3.516 11 168 178 346 6 2 17 8 0
202 Landrum, Christy Y R,F 4.441 6.010 5.225 18 171 177 348 5 4 23 13 0

203 Combs, Tasha Y 3.177 4.251 3.714 12 177 111 288 18 2 30 17 0

204 Brewer, Henry Y 3.030 2.969 2.999 7 189 165 354 2 5 9 3 1
205 Francis, Kendell Y 3.146 2.764 2.955 6 171 190 361 1 1 7 2 2

206 Johnson, Brad Y 2.866 2.796 2.831 5 144 158 302 15 0 20 11 0

207 Ruppert, Mike Y 2.601 3.544 3.073 9 179 159 338 8 3 17 7 0
208 Thompson, Squirrel Y 2.515 2.801 2.658 3 177 172 349 4 4 7 1 3

209  Y 3.181 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

210  Y 4.678 DQ DQ DQ 166 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
301 Denver, Bob Y 4.879 4.827 4.853 16 133 132 265 19 1 35 18 0

302 Jarrell, JC Y 5.679 5.463 5.571 19 147 144 291 17 1 36 19 0

303  Y 12.498 5.525 DQ DQ 110 137 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

FBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Loudin, Emily
Ruppert, Mike
Turner, Chad

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Loudin, Emily
Fluharty, Gary

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
7/6/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Francis, Kendell
Brewer, Henry
Loudin, Emily

Thompson, Squirrel
Landrum, Christy

Ruppert, Mike
Turner, Chad
Burgin, Tony

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Thompson, Squirrel
Francis, Kendell
Brewer, Henry

McWhorter, Mike
House, Ken

Greenwood, Sam
Fluharty, Gary

Thompson, Squirrel
Milhoan, Jeff

Johnson, Brad
Francis, Kendell
Brewer, Henry

Greenwood, Sam
Ruppert, Mike

McWhorter, Mike
Milhoan, Jeff
Turner, Chad



1ST 189 1ST 2.324 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.395 2ND
3RD 179 3rd 2.515 3RD
4TH 177 4th 2.561 4TH
5TH 177 5th 2.601 5TH
6TH 177 6th 2.841 6TH
7TH 174 7th 2.866 7TH
8TH 173 8th 3.030 8TH
9TH 171 9th 3.146 9TH

10TH 171 10th 3.177 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.079 0 1ST 0.833 13th
2ND 50 2.240 1 2nd 0.836
3RD 50 2.487 2 3rd 0.939 25

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 43 0 2.048 45 0 2.196 45 0 5.105 38 0 5.597 171 10 0 3.737 15 25 12 0 0
2 Y 102 40 0 3.463 46 0 1.342 50 0 2.079 17 0 2.410 153 18 0 2.324 1 19 8 4 0 4
3 Y 103 43 0 3.792 44 0 5.916 44 0 6.225 33 0 3.157 164 16 0 4.773 19 35 21 0

4 Y 104 R,F,J 49 1 2.826 47 1 3.227 46 0 4.100 47 0 2.900 189 2 2 3.263 12 14 4 3 1 4
5 Y 105 41 0 2.318 46 0 2.254 44 0 7.023 42 1 5.760 173 8 1 4.339 16 24 11 0 0
6 Y 106 46 0 0.939 39 0 1.880 28 0 2.651 27 0 4.111 140 21 0 2.395 2 23 9 3 0 3
7 Y 107 47 0 3.978 46 0 4.949 35 0 7.657 42 0 4.806 170 12 0 5.348 21 33 20 0
8 Y 108 45 1 4.053 38 0 2.798 40 0 4.333 41 0 3.390 164 15 1 3.644 13 28 16 0
9 Y 109 45 0 0.833 31 0 3.344 5 0 2.869 35 0 3.199 116 24 0 2.561 4 28 15 1 1

10 Y 110 43 0 3.538 43 0 1.704 42 0 4.271 33 0 1.851 161 17 0 2.841 6 23 10 0 0 0
11 Y 201 45 0 3.446 41 0 4.024 40 0 4.146 42 0 3.298 168 13 0 3.729 14 27 14 0
12 Y 202 R,F 48 2 3.122 41 0 5.889 41 0 5.123 41 0 3.631 171 11 2 4.441 17 28 17 0

13 Y 203 49 1 1.708 39 0 3.843 49 1 2.818 40 0 4.338 177 5 2 3.177 10 15 5 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 49 3 1.617 47 0 4.250 46 0 3.525 47 1 2.727 189 1 4 3.030 8 9 3 4 0 2 6
15 Y 205 38 0 1.899 48 0 2.279 44 1 5.211 41 0 3.195 171 9 1 3.146 9 18 7 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 29 0 2.706 37 0 2.053 36 0 3.906 42 0 2.800 144 20 0 2.866 7 27 13 0 0
17 Y 207 50 2 2.487 42 0 2.241 44 0 2.695 43 1 2.981 179 3 3 2.601 5 8 2 2 0 3 5
18 Y 208 45 0 3.420 50 1 2.240 35 0 2.982 47 0 1.418 177 4 1 2.515 3 7 1 1 2 4 7

19 Y 209 45 0 1.981 44 0 5.729 40 0 2.551 48 1 2.461 177 6 1 3.181 11 17 6 0 0 0
20 Y 210 42 0 3.276 39 0 7.571 44 0 3.345 41 1 4.520 166 14 1 4.678 18 32 19 0
21 Y 301 40 0 0.836 28 0 4.025 28 0 8.449 37 0 6.206 133 22 0 4.879 20 42 22 0

22 Y 302 39 0 3.707 27 0 12.578 35 0 3.546 46 1 2.886 147 19 1 5.679 24 43 23 0
23 Y 303 43 0 3.280 37 0 3.026 0 0 40.000 30 0 3.685 110 25 0 12.498 25 50 25 0
24 Y 304 45 0 2.988 19 0 5.410 25 0 6.944 38 0 7.143 127 23 0 5.621 23 46 24 0

25 Y 305 48 1 3.456 44 1 7.317 44 0 5.704 38 0 5.953 174 7 2 5.608 22 29 18 0 0

7
8
9

14
15
17
18
19
23
23
24
25
27

Jarrell, JC

Hoon, Justin

Talerico, Dave

Reynolds, Chris

Ruppert, Mike

Thompson, Squirrel

Jona, Adam

Suttle, Dan

Denver, Bob

Combs, Tasha

Competitor

Brewer, Henry

Francis, Kendell

Johnson, Brad

Burgin, Tony

Turner, Chad

Greenwood, Sam

Webb, Shannon

McWhorter, Mike

Fluharty, Gary

House, Ken

Loudin, Emily

Ziems, Chris

Milhoan, Jeff

Pannell JR, William

Landrum, Christy

Francis, Kendell Milhoan, Jeff
Webb, Shannon

Ziems, Chris
Pannell JR, William

Johnson, Brad

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Francis, Kendell
Pannell JR, William

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/6/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Brewer, Henry
Loudin, Emily

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Ruppert, Mike

Fluharty, Gary
Milhoan, Jeff

Thompson, Squirrel

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Brewer, Henry

Thompson, Squirrel
Combs, Tasha

Jona, Adam
Reynolds, Chris

Ziems, Chris

45
40
46

Greenwood, Sam
Denver, Bob
Milhoan, Jeff

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Ruppert, Mike
Webb, Shannon

Combs, Tasha

Greenwood, Sam

Johnson, Brad

Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel

Ruppert, Mike

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Thompson, Squirrel
Ruppert, Mike
Brewer, Henry
Loudin, Emily
Combs, Tasha

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jona, Adam
Francis, Kendell
Fluharty, Gary

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 190 1ST 2.354 1ST
2ND 181 2nd 2.764 2ND
3RD 180 3rd 2.773 3RD
4TH 178 4th 2.791 4TH
5TH 177 5th 2.796 5TH
6TH 177 6th 2.801 6TH
7TH 174 7th 2.888 7TH
8TH 172 8th 2.969 8TH
9TH 166 9th 3.135 9TH

10TH 165 10th 3.156 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.662 2 1ST 0.908 13th
2nd 50 1.845 2 2ND 1.058
3rd 49 1.251 0 3RD 1.251 20

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 1 3.868 31 1 5.438 38 0 3.864 37 0 4.566 152 15 2 4.434 15 30 16 0
2 Y 102 50 2 1.845 39 0 2.032 39 0 3.529 49 3 3.687 177 5 5 2.773 3 8 3 0 1 1 2
3 Y 103 46 0 2.171 47 0 3.004 39 0 3.854 48 1 4.682 180 3 1 3.428 12 15 7 1 0 1

4 Y 104 R,F,J 44 2 3.136 48 1 3.253 29 0 2.999 41 0 1.776 162 12 3 2.791 4 16 8 0 0 0
5 Y 105 36 0 2.020 44 1 3.372 32 0 3.348 34 0 3.883 146 16 1 3.156 10 26 13 0 0
6 Y 106 48 0 2.442 41 0 4.691 46 0 2.271 29 0 3.136 164 11 0 3.135 9 20 11 0 0
7 Y 107 41 0 5.288 41 0 5.550 40 0 2.845 44 0 4.294 166 9 0 4.494 16 25 12 0 0
8 Y 108 42 1 4.187 38 0 2.252 45 0 3.154 49 2 1.960 174 7 3 2.888 7 14 5 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 47 2 2.161 43 0 1.058 45 0 3.084 46 1 3.113 181 2 3 2.354 1 3 1 2 3 3 8

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 0 2.220 46 0 3.769 50 2 1.662 38 0 5.563 178 4 2 3.304 11 15 6 0 0 0
12 Y 202 R,F 47 1 3.015 44 0 6.400 46 0 5.223 40 1 9.400 177 6 2 6.010 20 26 15 0 0

13 Y 203 33 0 3.849 22 0 3.403 36 0 2.527 20 0 7.225 111 20 0 4.251 14 34 17 0
14 Y 204 34 0 2.602 44 0 3.299 48 1 2.542 39 0 3.431 165 10 1 2.969 8 18 9 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 46 0 2.782 48 0 3.433 49 0 1.251 47 0 3.591 190 1 0 2.764 2 3 2 3 2 2 7

16 Y 206 33 0 3.027 43 0 1.526 44 0 2.911 38 0 3.720 158 14 0 2.796 5 19 10 0 0 0
17 Y 207 40 0 1.540 42 0 2.673 39 0 2.845 38 0 7.119 159 13 0 3.544 13 26 14 0
18 Y 208 46 1 4.349 45 0 0.908 48 2 3.554 33 0 2.394 172 8 3 2.801 6 14 4 0 0 0 0

19 N 209 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 301 27 0 4.830 49 1 2.535 34 0 7.529 22 0 4.413 132 19 1 4.827 17 36 19 0

22 Y 302 40 0 6.124 42 0 3.575 31 0 8.278 31 0 3.873 144 17 0 5.463 18 35 18 0
23 Y 303 41 0 7.400 39 0 2.789 40 1 8.950 17 0 2.959 137 18 1 5.525 19 37 20 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel

Turner, Chad
McWhorter, Mike

House, Ken
Loudin, Emily
Brewer, Henry
Johnson, Brad
Milhoan, Jeff

3
3
8

14
14
15
15
16
18
19
20

25

Landrum, Christy
Turner, Chad

Greenwood, Sam
Francis, Kendell

26Thompson, Squirrel

49
43
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Burgin, Tony
Ziems, Chris

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Greenwood, Sam
Francis, Kendell
Fluharty, Gary
Loudin, Emily
Johnson, Brad

Greenwood, Sam
House, Ken

McWhorter, Mike
Fluharty, Gary

Denver, Bob
Jarrell, JC
Aspinall, Charlie

Johnson, Brad
Ruppert, Mike
Thompson, Squirrel
 
 

McWhorter, Mike
Landrum, Christy
Combs, Tasha
Brewer, Henry
Francis, Kendell

Milhoan, Jeff
Burgin, Tony
Turner, Chad
Greenwood, Sam
 

Pannell JR, William
Fluharty, Gary
House, Ken
Loudin, Emily

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Ziems, Chris

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
McWhorter, Mike

Fluharty, Gary
Francis, Kendell

Brewer, Henry

OVERALL 
PLACE

Milhoan, Jeff
Ziems, Chris

Greenwood, Sam
Francis, Kendell

Burgin, Tony

Thompson, Squirrel
Turner, Chad

Brewer, Henry

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Francis, Kendell

Thompson, Squirrel

7/6/2024



1ST 192 1ST 2.107 1ST 2
2ND 165 2nd 3.163 2ND 5
3RD 162 3rd 5.135 3RD 6
4TH 158 4th 6.373 4TH 7
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.598 2 1ST 1.284 13th #N/A
2ND 49 1.284 0 2nd 1.598 14th #N/A
3RD 48 2.923 0 3rd 2.018 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 304 38 2.018 38 2.492 47 4.567 35 3.574 158 4 0 3.163 2 6 3

25 305 49 1.284 45 2.623 48 2.923 50 2 1.598 192 1 2 2.107 1 2 1

26 306 36 9.763 43 3.881 43 2 8.127 40 3.721 162 3 2 6.373 4 7 4

27 307 48 2 3.201 48 2 3.022 22 9.477 47 4.841 165 2 4 5.135 3 5 2

28 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan

Thompson, Squirrel

Ware, Mark

Swecker, Shawn

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel 50 #N/A
Thompson, Squirrel Suttle, Dan 38 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel 49 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Ware, Mark Swecker, Shawn Suttle, Dan
Suttle, Dan Ware, Mark Ware, Mark

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel
Swecker, Shawn Suttle, Dan Swecker, Shawn

7/6/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1ST 190 1ST 2.354 1ST
2ND 181 2nd 2.764 2ND
3RD 180 3rd 2.773 3RD
4TH 178 4th 2.791 4TH
5TH 177 5th 2.796 5TH
6TH 177 6th 2.801 6TH
7TH 174 7th 2.888 7TH
8TH 172 8th 2.969 8TH
9TH 166 9th 3.135 9TH

10TH 165 10th 3.156 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.662 2 1ST 0.908 13th
2nd 50 1.845 2 2ND 1.058
3rd 49 1.251 0 3RD 1.251 20

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 1 3.868 31 1 5.438 38 0 3.864 37 0 4.566 152 15 2 4.434 15 30 16 0
2 Y 102 50 2 1.845 39 0 2.032 39 0 3.529 49 3 3.687 177 5 5 2.773 3 8 3 0 1 1 2
3 Y 103 46 0 2.171 47 0 3.004 39 0 3.854 48 1 4.682 180 3 1 3.428 12 15 7 1 0 1

4 Y 104 R,F,J 44 2 3.136 48 1 3.253 29 0 2.999 41 0 1.776 162 12 3 2.791 4 16 8 0 0 0
5 Y 105 36 0 2.020 44 1 3.372 32 0 3.348 34 0 3.883 146 16 1 3.156 10 26 13 0 0
6 Y 106 48 0 2.442 41 0 4.691 46 0 2.271 29 0 3.136 164 11 0 3.135 9 20 11 0 0
7 Y 107 41 0 5.288 41 0 5.550 40 0 2.845 44 0 4.294 166 9 0 4.494 16 25 12 0 0
8 Y 108 42 1 4.187 38 0 2.252 45 0 3.154 49 2 1.960 174 7 3 2.888 7 14 5 0 0 0 0
9 Y 109 47 2 2.161 43 0 1.058 45 0 3.084 46 1 3.113 181 2 3 2.354 1 3 1 2 3 3 8

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 0 2.220 46 0 3.769 50 2 1.662 38 0 5.563 178 4 2 3.304 11 15 6 0 0 0
12 Y 202 R,F 47 1 3.015 44 0 6.400 46 0 5.223 40 1 9.400 177 6 2 6.010 20 26 15 0 0

13 Y 203 33 0 3.849 22 0 3.403 36 0 2.527 20 0 7.225 111 20 0 4.251 14 34 17 0
14 Y 204 34 0 2.602 44 0 3.299 48 1 2.542 39 0 3.431 165 10 1 2.969 8 18 9 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 46 0 2.782 48 0 3.433 49 0 1.251 47 0 3.591 190 1 0 2.764 2 3 2 3 2 2 7

16 Y 206 33 0 3.027 43 0 1.526 44 0 2.911 38 0 3.720 158 14 0 2.796 5 19 10 0 0 0
17 Y 207 40 0 1.540 42 0 2.673 39 0 2.845 38 0 7.119 159 13 0 3.544 13 26 14 0
18 Y 208 46 1 4.349 45 0 0.908 48 2 3.554 33 0 2.394 172 8 3 2.801 6 14 4 0 0 0 0

19 N 209 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 301 27 0 4.830 49 1 2.535 34 0 7.529 22 0 4.413 132 19 1 4.827 17 36 19 0

22 Y 302 40 0 6.124 42 0 3.575 31 0 8.278 31 0 3.873 144 17 0 5.463 18 35 18 0
23 Y 303 41 0 7.400 39 0 2.789 40 1 8.950 17 0 2.959 137 18 1 5.525 19 37 20 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Fluharty, Gary
Thompson, Squirrel

Turner, Chad
McWhorter, Mike

House, Ken
Loudin, Emily
Brewer, Henry
Johnson, Brad
Milhoan, Jeff

3
3
8

14
14
15
15
16
18
19
20

25

Landrum, Christy
Turner, Chad

Greenwood, Sam
Francis, Kendell

26Thompson, Squirrel

49
43
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Burgin, Tony
Ziems, Chris

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Greenwood, Sam
Francis, Kendell
Fluharty, Gary
Loudin, Emily
Johnson, Brad

Greenwood, Sam
House, Ken

McWhorter, Mike
Fluharty, Gary

Denver, Bob
Jarrell, JC
Aspinall, Charlie

Johnson, Brad
Ruppert, Mike
Thompson, Squirrel
 
 

McWhorter, Mike
Landrum, Christy
Combs, Tasha
Brewer, Henry
Francis, Kendell

Milhoan, Jeff
Burgin, Tony
Turner, Chad
Greenwood, Sam
 

Pannell JR, William
Fluharty, Gary
House, Ken
Loudin, Emily

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Ziems, Chris

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
McWhorter, Mike

Fluharty, Gary
Francis, Kendell

Brewer, Henry

OVERALL 
PLACE

Milhoan, Jeff
Ziems, Chris

Greenwood, Sam
Francis, Kendell

Burgin, Tony

Thompson, Squirrel
Turner, Chad

Brewer, Henry

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Francis, Kendell

Thompson, Squirrel

7/6/2024



1ST 192 1ST 2.107 1ST 2
2ND 165 2nd 3.163 2ND 5
3RD 162 3rd 5.135 3RD 6
4TH 158 4th 6.373 4TH 7
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.598 2 1ST 1.284 13th #N/A
2ND 49 1.284 0 2nd 1.598 14th #N/A
3RD 48 2.923 0 3rd 2.018 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 304 38 2.018 38 2.492 47 4.567 35 3.574 158 4 0 3.163 2 6 3

25 305 49 1.284 45 2.623 48 2.923 50 2 1.598 192 1 2 2.107 1 2 1

26 306 36 9.763 43 3.881 43 2 8.127 40 3.721 162 3 2 6.373 4 7 4

27 307 48 2 3.201 48 2 3.022 22 9.477 47 4.841 165 2 4 5.135 3 5 2

28 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan

Thompson, Squirrel

Ware, Mark

Swecker, Shawn

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel 50 #N/A
Thompson, Squirrel Suttle, Dan 38 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel 49 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Ware, Mark Swecker, Shawn Suttle, Dan
Suttle, Dan Ware, Mark Ware, Mark

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel
Swecker, Shawn Suttle, Dan Swecker, Shawn

7/6/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1st 361 1st 2.458 1st 7
2nd 354 2nd 2.548 2nd 7
3rd 351 3rd 2.658 3rd 9
4th 349 4th 2.765 4th 11
5th 348 5th 2.831 5th 13
6th 346 6th 2.955 6th 17
7th 344 7th 2.999 7th 17
8th 338 8th 3.027 8th 17
9th 338 9th 3.073 9th 18

10th 336 10th 3.266 10th 19

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 20

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Pannell JR, William Y 3.737 4.434 4.085 14 171 152 323 12 2 26 15 0

102 Fluharty, Gary Y 2.324 2.773 2.548 2 153 177 330 11 5 13 5 0

103 House, Ken Y 4.773 3.428 4.100 15 164 180 344 7 1 22 12 0

104 Loudin, Emily Y R,F,J 3.263 2.791 3.027 8 189 162 351 3 5 11 4 0

105 Ziems, Chris Y 4.339 3.156 3.747 13 173 146 319 13 2 26 14 0

106 Milhoan, Jeff Y 2.395 3.135 2.765 4 140 164 304 14 0 18 9 0

107 Burgin, Tony Y 5.348 4.494 4.921 17 170 166 336 10 0 27 16 0

108 Turner, Chad Y 3.644 2.888 3.266 10 164 174 338 9 4 19 10 0

109 Greenwood, Sam Y 2.561 2.354 2.458 1 116 181 297 16 3 17 6 0

110  Y 2.841 DQ DQ DQ 161 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 McWhorter, Mike Y 3.729 3.304 3.516 11 168 178 346 6 2 17 8 0
202 Landrum, Christy Y R,F 4.441 6.010 5.225 18 171 177 348 5 4 23 13 0

203 Combs, Tasha Y 3.177 4.251 3.714 12 177 111 288 18 2 30 17 0

204 Brewer, Henry Y 3.030 2.969 2.999 7 189 165 354 2 5 9 3 1
205 Francis, Kendell Y 3.146 2.764 2.955 6 171 190 361 1 1 7 2 2

206 Johnson, Brad Y 2.866 2.796 2.831 5 144 158 302 15 0 20 11 0

207 Ruppert, Mike Y 2.601 3.544 3.073 9 179 159 338 8 3 17 7 0
208 Thompson, Squirrel Y 2.515 2.801 2.658 3 177 172 349 4 4 7 1 3

209  Y 3.181 DQ DQ DQ 177 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

210  Y 4.678 DQ DQ DQ 166 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
301 Denver, Bob Y 4.879 4.827 4.853 16 133 132 265 19 1 35 18 0

302 Jarrell, JC Y 5.679 5.463 5.571 19 147 144 291 17 1 36 19 0

303  Y 12.498 5.525 DQ DQ 110 137 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

FBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Loudin, Emily
Ruppert, Mike
Turner, Chad

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Loudin, Emily
Fluharty, Gary

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
7/6/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Francis, Kendell
Brewer, Henry
Loudin, Emily

Thompson, Squirrel
Landrum, Christy

Ruppert, Mike
Turner, Chad
Burgin, Tony

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Thompson, Squirrel
Francis, Kendell
Brewer, Henry

McWhorter, Mike
House, Ken

Greenwood, Sam
Fluharty, Gary

Thompson, Squirrel
Milhoan, Jeff

Johnson, Brad
Francis, Kendell
Brewer, Henry

Greenwood, Sam
Ruppert, Mike

McWhorter, Mike
Milhoan, Jeff
Turner, Chad
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